of Jordan and to inform Your Excellency that the Government of the United
Kingdom are prepared to conclude an Agreement with the Government of
Jordan in the following terms:

1. The Government of the United Kingdom shall make available to the
Government of Jordan by way of an interest-free development loan the sum
of £305,000 (three hundred and five thousand pounds) sterling towards the
execution of the following projects:

(a) Aqaba Airport Project (continuation)
(b) Shueib/Kafrein Dams Project (continuation)
(c) Wadi Dhuleil Project (final)
(d) Irbid Electricity (Stage I) (/inal)
(e) Flight Information Region (final)